
F.No. I 1021/03/2021-SCH
Government of India

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(ScholarshiP Division)

To.
The Pay & Accounts Officer,

Ministry of Tribal Affairs,
Jeevan Tara Building,
NewDelhi- 110001

Govemment of India.

MinistrY Progress rePort (Performance-cum-achievement

cal and financial achievement under the

Subiect: Release of scholarship amount to Tata Instirute of Social Sciences Cuwahati under the

central Sector Scholalsil;.il;";it'lationat rellowship and S.cholarship for Higher

Education fo. sr stui*irtfoJu"-y"izozo -21 (Fresh online) during the yeu202l-22'

Sir' 
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President of India and to released $ant in-aid

of Rs. 130800/- lnupe"s tine Lakh Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Only) towards

Scholarship as recurring gr*llo iJuln.iitotr or Social sciences Guwahati under the central

Sector Scholarship s.t 
"rn. 

fiNltiona n"llo*rr,lp and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST

Students as per details gir"r'i. a."i".r.e fo, th" year 2020-21 (Fresh online) during the year

int-ii *ti*tto the following terms and conditions:

(i)NoUCisdueforrendition.Thescholashipforsubsequentfurancialyearwillbereleased
only after utilization certirrca'te in ue ffi;-u;q firy"1 1" 

respect ol grant of preceding financial

y""1 [ t*"rin"a by the Institute to the satisfaction of this Ministry'

(ii)ThelnstituteshallnotobtaingrantforthesamepurposeoractivityfromanyotherMinistry
irbepattm.nt of Government of India or State Governrnent'

(iiif .Tlie lnstitute shalk not divert {he flrnds relqsed Inder the sqhenl.g to angthqJ Institute or

institution for implementati* oi *t "-". 
No frrnds out 

"f 
,hi; gt*i sltraliue utitizea for ani neir

scheme for which prior approval of Govemment has not been obtained'

(iv)ThelnstituteshallmakereservationsforSCs/STs/oBCsandtheDisabledinthepostsor
services under it. 

"o.,t 
oi"ioi ii" i-pr.-."*ion of scheme on the lines indicated by the

(v) The lnstitute shall fumish to this

ieport) of students indicating both physi

(

.leevan Tara Building, New Delhi - 110001

Dated the 276 SePtember' 2021



5. This issues

/JS&FA/2021 Date

6

for 2021-22

with the conculrence of Finance

22.09.2A21

Division vide their DY.No.21101

Yours faithfully,

E-mai l-: edutribalir?rric.in

(vi) As per Role 236(I) ofGFR-2017, the accounts ofthe organizations shall be open to, inspection

iV tfr" r-"tio"ing u,ritro.ity and audit, both by the Controller and Auditor General oflndia under

ih" p.orision of deC@pi) Act 1971 and Intemal audit by the Principal Accounts Offrce of the

rnliriirt y of Department, whenever the Institution of organization is called upon to do so.

(vii) If the Govemment is not satisfied with the progrcss or considers that the conditions of

,*i ion are being violated, it reserves the right to terminate the sanctioned scheme or debar the

Institute from future grant or any other financial assistance from the Govemment'

(viii) It is further certifled that scholarship amount to the grantee is sanctioned in accordance

iith pattem of financial assistan". uppror"i and is in conformity with the rules and principles of

the scheme as approved by the Minisiry and provisions of General Financial Rules as amended

from time to time.

2. Unspent Balance
u) Gfrfr"A tfrut tl" unspent balance of {0/- from the gmnt sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant'

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3.TheDrawing&DisbursingofficerofthisMinistryisauthorizedtol'"YTamountof
Rs. 130800/- 6Rupees one Lat<h Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred only) for disbursement to

the grantee institution through Electronic transfer dtectly to Tata Institute-of Social Sciences

Curiahati in their Bank Acciunt No. 30537261528 in State Bank of India, Branch at Jalukbari'

Guwahati, Kamrup, Assam-781013 and IFSC Code SBIN0010670'

4. The Expenditure is debitable to Major Head "2225" Welfare of Scheduied castes,

Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classis and Minorities (Major Head), 02 -. Welfare of

Scheduled Tribes (Sub Major Head), 796 - Tribal Area Sub Plan (Minor Head), 15- Central

ictrolarsrrip, 0 t -National Fillowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -
15.01.34 -^lcholarships under Demand No. 99 - Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the ye* 2021-22'

ce(ified that this sanction has been noted at s.-&22-in the Register of Grants-in-aid

W)"'(L
(Manoj Kumar Singh)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. oflndia

(r+< gq5q Rr€;
(MANOJ KUMAR SINGH)

eq Bha,Der,uiy ssdokry
q--ndlq -FFf -ij..r{qivli^i:-1n. of Trib:rl a-.ir.i.s

vrra tr (o,r r/Gc Torrrmonr of ln.li6
-{ iasfi/Nalr oethi



Copy to:

1 The Dean, Tata Institute ofSocial Sciences Guwahati'

2. The Accountant General, Govemment of Assam' Dispur'

;. The Secretary, Backwari Classes Welfare Department' Government of Assam' Dispur'

4. ihe Nationai Commission for ST, Lok Nayak Bhawan' New Delhi'

5. The Ministry or rinan"e, oepartrnent. of ixpenditure (Plan Finance), North Block, New

Delhi.
6. The NITI Aayog, Yojna Bhawan, New Delhi'

,. Th" Director GJnerai of Audit, Central Revenues' I'P' Estate' New Delhi'

S. Th" Chief Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Tribal Affairs' New Delhi

g. Intemal Audit, c."*i Ef""t, O-Wing, Wing' M/o HRD' Shastri Bhawan' New Delhi-

10.

11.

110001.
ppS to S".y.tfe)/PS to JS(RI) AJS (IFD)/Sanctioned folder/Spare copy'

NIC with a request to upload on Ministry's website'

{\'},+(q.++ sqr. Rir)(MANoJ xr_i-uaR st w6rrr
es d>.d DcFrry Socrotsry

;T,-.:t:lx,ffil",B:!=
tn{n rr( e, t/Govornmont of th.rie

i! Ecl Now De'thi



Annexure to SanctionNo .F.No. 11021 -SCH
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Education for ST Students'

tu'"tt
,#q[!i"r"ffi'''

t11i,i.: ,: r1.:1!

.1,l,t 1,5 ,-+;ri.* --,,'.

Tuition
Fee

Admission
Fee

Current
Course
Yr

Course NameApplicant NameApplication lDs.No.

24000196003BACHELOR IN

soclAL
ScTENCES(SOCIAL

SCIENCE

KHUOLTHIEMM N2020210077333551

24000196001BACHELOR IN

socrAL
ScTENCES(SOCIAL

SCIENCE

ENJOYDARIS

SHANGDIAR
M12020210068701392

24000196001,MASTER OF

ARTS(WOMEN

STUDIES)

BANROILANG

NONGKYNRIH
Mt2020210040751983

130800Total
Amount


